
 

 
 

SERVICE LIST 

 

TO: ARJOMANDI LAW 

19 Edenbrook Hill 

Etobicoke, ON  M9A 3Z7 

 

Seena Arjomandi LSO No. 87152Q 

Email: seena@arjomandilaw.com 

Tel: (647) 557-8874 

 

Lawyers for the Respondents and Guarantors, Hammer & Nails 

Developments Ltd. (Maple Street), Hammer & Nails Developments Ltd. 

(Beckwith Street), Dylan James Sliter and Patrick Barry Lane Linnen 

 

AND TO: 1136234 ONTARIO LTD. 

c/o Howard Kelford & DuBois LLP 

1 – 145 Hooper St.,  

Carleton Place, ON K7C 0A9  

 

Jonathan P. M. Collings LSO No. 55790 

Email: jcollings@valleylaw.ca  

Tel: (613) 283-6772 ext 252 

 

AND TO: CAISSE DESJARDINS ONTARIO CREDIT UNION INC. 

c/o Gowling WLG 

Suite 1600, 1 First Canadian Place 

100 King Street West 

Toronto, ON M5X 1G5   

 

Haddon Murray LSO No. 61640P 

Email: haddon.murray@gowlingwlg.com 

Tel: (416) 862-3604 

 

AND TO: TBG MECHANICAL SOLUTIONS LIMITED 

c/o MBC Law Professional Corporation  

401 – 80 Aberdeen Street 

Ottawa, ON K1S 5R5   

 

Ian B McBride LSO No. 33989S 

Email: imcbride@mbclaw.ca  

Tel: (613) 564-3004 
 

AND TO: MASTERPIECE HARDWOOD FLOORING 

1700 Kingsdale Avenue 

Ottawa, ON  K1T 1H6  
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c/o 4169492 CANADA INC. 

2895 Ahearn Avenue 

Ottawa, ON  K2B 7A1 

 

AND TO: 4169492 CANADA INC. 

2895 Ahearn Avenue 

Ottawa, ON  K2B 7A1 

 

AND TO: MITSUBISHI HC CAPITAL CANADA LEASING, INC. 

401-1100 Burloak Drive 

Burlington, ON  L7L 6B2 

 

AND TO: WESTBORO MANAGEMENT LTD. 

267 Richmond Road, 2nd Floor 

Ottawa, ON  K1Z 6X3 

 

AND TO: TDB Restructuring Limited 

11 King St. West, Suite 700 

Toronto, ON  M5H 4C7 

Bryan A. Tannenbaum 

Email: btannenbaum@tdbadvisory.ca 

Tel: (416) 238-5066 

Nisan Thurairatnam 

Email: nthurairatnam@tdbadvisory.ca 

Tel: (365) 297-4588 

Receiver 

 

AND TO: ROBINS APPLEBY LLP 

2600-120 Adelaide Street West 

Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

David Taub LSO No. 33518M 

Email: dtaub@robapp.com  

Tel: (416) 360-3354 

 

Joey Jamil LSO No. 74614L 

Email: jjamil@robapp.com  

Tel:     (416) 360-3783 

Lawyers for the Applicants, First Source Financial Management Inc. and First 

Source Mortgage Corporation 
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AND TO: 2384921 Ontario Ltd. o/a Valley Plumbing Heating and Water 

Treatment  

c/o MBC Law Professional Corporation  

401 – 80 Aberdeen Street 

Ottawa, ON K1S 5R5   

 

Andrew D. Ferguson LSO No. 56530K 

Email: aferguson@mbclaw.ca  

Tel: (613) 564-3006  

 

AND TO: 11463322 Canada Inc.  

Hadi Shureih 

2446 Bank Street, Unit 126 

Ottawa, ON K1V 1A4 

Email: hadi.shureih@gmail.com 

AND TO: OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF BANKRUPTCY 

CANADA 

151 Yonge Street, 4th Floor 

Toronto, ON  M5C 2W7 

 

Email: osbservice-bsfservice@ised-isde.gc.ca  

AND TO: ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA 

Department of Justice of Canada 

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section 

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400 

Toronto, ON  M5H 1T1 

 

Email: AGC-PGC.Toronto-Tax-Fiscal@justice.gc.ca  

AND TO: HIS MAJESTY THE KING IN RIGHT OF CANADA 

as represented by Ministry of Finance 

Legal Services Branch 

Revenue Collections Branch – Insolvency Unit 

33 King Street West, 6th Floor 

Oshawa, ON  L1H 8H5 

 

Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca  
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